DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ND HUMAN SERVICES				RM APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	IO. 0938-0391
	 (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FUREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMAT INITIAL COMMENTS A complaint investigation was conducted from 1/12/2022 through 01/13/2022. Event ID# N4K311. 1 of the 25 complaint allegations were substantiated resulting in a deficiency. Self-Determination 		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345420	B. WING			C 1/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		1/13/2022
				1987 HILTON ROAD		
ALAMAN	CE HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F OC	0		
	1/12/2022 through 01					
F 561 SS=D	substantiated resultin Self-Determination	ng in a deficiency.	F 56	51		2/2/22
	The resident has the promote and facilitate through support of renot limited to the righ (1) through (11) of this §483.10(f)(1) The rest activities, schedules waking times), health care services consist assessments, and pla applicable provisions §483.10(f)(2) The rest choices about aspect facility that are signifit §483.10(f)(3) The rest with members of the community activities facility. §483.10(f)(8) The rest participate in other activities in the rest of the community activities facility.	right to and the facility must e resident self-determination sident choice, including but ts specified in paragraphs (f) is section. Sident has a right to choose (including sleeping and a care and providers of health ent with his or her interests, an of care and other of this part. Sident has a right to make ts of his or her life in the cant to the resident. Sident has a right to interact community and participate in both inside and outside the				
LABORATORY	I DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electroni	cally Signed					02/03/2022

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 02/07/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345420	B. WING _				13/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
					87 HILTON ROAD JRLINGTON, NC 27217		
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page	e 1	F5	561			
1 001		Γ is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on observation	on, record review and staff			The statements made in the following		
	and resident interview			plan of correction are not an admission			
	provide showers as scheduled for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for activities of daily living (Resident #2).				and do not constitute an agreement wi the alleged deficiencies nor the reporte		
					conversations and other information ci		
	Findings included:				in support of the alleged deficiencies.		
					facility sets forth the following plan of		
	Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on				correction to remain in compliance with		
	4/26/18. His active diagnoses included cerebral infarction, hypertension, hyperlipidemia,				federal and state regulations. The fact has taken or will take the actions set for	•	
	• •	racture of the left hand.			in the plan of correction. The following		
					plan of correction constitutes the facilit		
		erly Minimum Data Det			allegation of compliance. All alleged		
		2/9/21 revealed he was			deficiencies cited have been or will be	-	
	-	ely intact. He had no moods uired limited assistance with			corrected by the date or dates indicate	a.	
		sonal hygiene. He was			F561 Self Determination of shower		
		ssistance with transfers,			How corrective action will be		
		se. He was totally dependent			accomplished for each resident found	to	
	on staff for bathing.				have been affected by the deficient		
	Posidont #2 ! a coro	plan dated 12/2/21 revealed			practice:		
		to require one person			Resident #2 is getting showers as per resident preference.		
	assistance with bathi				How corrective action will be		
					accomplished for those residents having	•	
		e revealed Resident #2 was			the potential to be affected by the same	е	
		n Tuesdays, Thursdays, and			deficient practice: Current residents in the center have the		
	Saturdays on 7 PM to				potential to be affecte.d	1C	
	The shower docume	ntation for Resident #2			Measures to be put in place or system	ic	
	revealed he was doc				changes made to ensure practice will i		
		n 12/18/21, 1/6/22, and			re-occur:		
	1/11/22.				Licensed nurses and certified nursing	c	
	The schodule provide	ad by the facility royacled			assistants will be educated by Director		
		ed by the facility revealed esponsible for Resident #2 ' s			Nursing or designee that residents are given the choice of bed bath or showe		
	shower on 12/18/22.				and showers will be offered on schedu		

Facility ID: 932930

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 02/07/202 RM APPROVE IO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		, í	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345420	B. WING _			0.	C 1/13/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
	CE HEALTH CARE CENT	ED		19	987 HILTON ROAD		
	JE HEALIN GARE GEN			В	URLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	Continued From page	a 2		561			
1 001	-			100	above dave completion data Fabra		
	responsible for Resid				shower days, completion date Febru 2022	ary 2,	
	responsible for his sh				Any Licensed Nurse or certified nurs	ina	
					assistant who is not educated by Fel		
	During observation o	n 1/12/22 at 11:35 AM			2, 2022, will not be allowed to work u		
	Resident #2 was obs	erved to have no odors.			education received.		
					Any new Licensed Nurses or certified		
	During an interview on 1/12/22 at 11:35 AM				nursing assistant will be educated by		
	Resident #2 stated he requested to speak with				Development Nurse or Director of Nu	•	
	the surveyor because he was upset he had not received his showers according to his schedule				or designee during orientation that al residents are given the choice of bec		
		y showers. He stated he			or shower and showers will be offere		
	-	every day he missed;			scheduled shower days.		
		had not received a shower			Director of Nursing or designee will a	udit	
	as he should have ye	esterday on night shift. He			10 residents to ensure preference ar	ıd	
	concluded he should				completion of shower weekly X 4,		
		uesday, Thursday, and			Bi-weekly X 1 month, and monthly X	1.	
	Saturday on 7 PM to	7 AM shift.			How facility will monitor corrective		
	During an interview o	on 1/12/22 at 2:55 PM Nurse			action(s) to ensure deficient practice not re-occur:	WIII	
	-	as Resident #2 's nurse			Results of all audits will be reviewed	at	
		7 PM shift on 1/11/22 through			Quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting		
		stated the shower schedule			for further resolution if needed.		
	was in a book at the	nurse ' s station. The nurse			Completion Date: 02/02/2022		
		d not offer Resident #2 a					
		en though it was his night to					
	-	ated it was no excuse, but					
		ght and giving a shower was she did not offer him a					
		had accepted her giving him					
		he did not offer that night.					
		lid not attempt to get anyone					
		shower or notify anyone she					
	had not given a show	ver to him.					
	-	on 1/13/22 at 8:17 AM Nurse					
		ad cared for Resident #2 but					
		what days she worked with					
	nim in the past thirty	days. She had him on					

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 02/07/2022 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>i</i>	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		345420	B. WING _			C 13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALAMAN	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER		1987 HILTON ROAD		
				BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	multiple shower days had not offered him sl showers during that ti reason for this was sh her at the time, and sl had not received his s She concluded she sh showers but forgot du During an interview 1/ Director of Nursing st shower schedule, the shower by the nurse a further stated if the nu provide the scheduled this to her supervisor, someone else would g aides should have pro scheduled on the 7 Pl would be educating th concluded on 1/6/22 sh have been responsibl was no documentatio Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(§483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided as outlined by the cor must- (i) Meet professional s This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff intervi facility failed to follow remove staples in a re	in the past thirty days. She howers or documented his me. She indicated the nowers were not a priority for he did not notify anyone he shower because she forgot. hould have offered him ring the past months. (13/22 at 8:33 PM the ated if a resident is on the y should be offered a aide on that shift. She urse aide felt she could not d shower she should report and they would decide if give the shower. The nurse bovided the shower as M to 7 AM shifts and they he nurse aides. She she did not know who would e for his shower as there n. bet Professional Standards i) ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,	F 5		to	2/2/22

Event ID: N4K311

Facility ID: 932930

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 6

				LE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY IPLETED
		345420	B. WING		0,	C 1/13/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF		
ALAMANCE HEALTH CARE CENTER				1987 HILTON ROAD BURLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 4	F 65	8		
	Findings included:			Resident #5 no longer re of 09/28/2021	sides at facility as	
	Resident #5 was admitted to the facility on 9/9/2021 with diagnoses that included total hip replacement. The Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 9/15/2021 indicated Resident #5 was cognitively intact, had a surgical wound and received surgical wound care. A physician order dated 9/23/2021 to remove staples from Resident #5 ' s left hip, clean wound with normal saline and apply steri- strips one time only for one day.			 How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice: Current residents in the center have the potential of being affected Measures to be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure practice will not re-occur: Licensed nurses will be educated by the Director of Nursing/designee on following physicians orders and signing off on the EMAR/ETAR. In addition, the education included signing off on the ETAR only after the treatment has been completed 		
	of September 2021 re	ration Record for the Month evealed the blank for suture on 9/24/2021 by Nurse #1.		by February 2, 2022 Any Licensed Nurse who by February 2, 2022, will work until education rece Any new Licensed Nurse	not be allowed to eived.	
	suture removal order. Review of a nursing p 9/28/2021 revealed R Representative (RR) against medical advice	Resident #5 ' s Resident signed him out of the facility ce.		educated by Staff Develo Director of Nursing on fol physicians orders and sig EMAR/ETAR. In addition included signing off on th after the treatment has b by February 2, 2022	opment Nurse or llowing gning off on the n, the education ne ETAR only	
	9/28/2021 revealed a scan was done that s in Resident #5 ' s left	n progress note dated computer tomography (CT) howed the staples remained hip. There were no further erning the left hip staples.		The Director of Nursing/c monitor 3x weekly treatm specifically for suture ren the treatments are comp sutures are removed as	nent orders, noval to ensure leted and/or	
		with the Administrator on she stated she expected the bysician 's orders		Audits will be 3x weekly weekly x 4 weeks and me	x 4 weeks, then	

Facility ID: 932930

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 02/07/202 / APPROVE). 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY LETED
		345420	B. WING				_ 13/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ALAMANO	E HEALTH CARE CENT	ER			987 HILTON ROAD		
				<u> </u>	URLINGTON, NC 27217		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	÷5	F	658	DEFICIENCY) How facility will monitor corrective action(s) to ensure deficient practice not re-occur: Results of all audits will be reviewed Quarterly Quality Assurance Meeting for further resolution if needed. Completion Date: 02/02/2022	at	

Facility ID: 932930

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6